
WTO/TBT（技術性貿易障礙協定）通知文件 2024/6/24 

序 
國

家 
文件編號 標題 產品說明 評論截止日 詳細內容 

1 
巴

西 
G/TBT/N/BRA/312/Add.13/Corr.3 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Brazil - Tyres - 

Corrigendum 

Corrigendum - 

Tyres 
 詳細內容 

2 

哥

斯

大

黎

加 

G/TBT/N/CRI/189/Add.13 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Costa Rica - 

Air 

conditioners - 

Addendum 

Addendum - Air 

conditioners 
 詳細內容 

3 

哥

斯

大

黎

加 

G/TBT/N/CRI/189/Add.14 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Costa Rica - 

Air 

conditioners - 

Addendum 

Addendum - Air 

conditioners 
 詳細內容 

4 

烏

克

蘭 

G/TBT/N/UKR/296/Add.1 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Ukraine - 

Railway 

infrastructure 

Addendum - 

Railway 

infrastructure safety 

 詳細內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57696
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57700
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57701
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57705


safety - 

Addendum 

5 
智

利 
G/TBT/N/CHL/685 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Chile - Fittings 

for copper 

pipes used for 

gaseous fuels 

Fittings for copper 

pipes used for 

gaseous fuels 

2024/08/17 詳細內容 

6 

厄

瓜

多 

G/TBT/N/ECU/537 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Ecuador - 

Hand-held and 

transportable 

motor-operated 

electric tools 

Saws, for working 

in the hand, with 

self-contained 

electric motor (HS 

Code: 8467.22); 

Tools for working in 

the hand, with self-

contained electric 

motor (excluding 

drills of all kinds 

and saws) (HS 

Code: 8467.29). 

2024/08/17 詳細內容 

7 

厄

瓜

多 

G/TBT/N/ECU/538 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Ecuador - 

Extruded 

aluminium 

profiles, bars, 

rods, tubes and 

pipes 

Aluminium bars, 

rods and profiles, 

not elsewhere 

specified (HS Code: 

76.04); Aluminium 

tubes and pipes, not 

alloyed (excluding 

hollow profiles) (HS 

Code: 7608.10) 

2024/08/17 詳細內容 

8 

厄

瓜

多 

G/TBT/N/ECU/535 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Toughened 

(tempered) safety 

glass (excl. that of 

size and shape 

2024/08/13 詳細內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57712
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57713
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57714
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57719


Notification - 

Ecuador - 

Safety glass for 

motor vehicles 

suitable for 

incorporation in 

vehicles, aircraft, 

spacecraft or 

vessels, and glass 

for clocks, watches 

and spectacles) (HS 

code: 7007.19); 

Laminated safety 

glass (HS code: 

7007.21); Front 

windscreens 

(windshields), rear 

windows and other 

windows for motor 

vehicles of headings 

87.01 to 87.05 (HS 

code: 8708.22) 

9 

墨

西

哥 

G/TBT/N/MEX/279/Add.5 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Mexico - 

Vehicles other 

than railway or 

tramway 

rolling-stock, 

and parts and 

accessories 

thereof - 

Addendum 

墨西哥 追加通知

－鐵道及電車軌

道車輛以外之車

輛及其零件與附

件 

Addendum - 

Vehicles other than 

railway or tramway 

rolling-stock, and 

parts and 

accessories thereof 

 詳細內容 

10 
巴

西 
G/TBT/N/BRA/343/Rev.3/Add.1/Corr.4 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Brazil - 

Corrigendum - 

Household and 

similar electrical 

appliances 

 詳細內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57720
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57722


Household and 

similar 

electrical 

appliances - 

Corrigendum 

11 
巴

西 
G/TBT/N/BRA/461/Rev.1/Add.6 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Brazil - 

Systems and 

equipment for 

water heating 

using solar 

energy - 

Addendum 

Addendum - 

Systems and 

equipment for water 

heating using solar 

energy 

 詳細內容 

12 
巴

西 
G/TBT/N/BRA/1550 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Brazil - 

Cylinders for 

storage of 

compressed 

natural gas 

Containers for 

compressed or 

liquefied gas, of 

iron or steel. (HS 

code(s): 7311); 

Pressure vessels 

(ICS code(s): 

23.020.30) 

2024/08/05 詳細內容 

13 
日

本 
G/TBT/N/JPN/814 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Japan - Motor 

vehicles 

日本 通知-機動車 

Other machinery, 

self-propelled: (HS 

code(s): 84264); 

Fork-lift trucks; 

other works trucks 

fitted with lifting or 

handling equipment 

(excl. straddle 

carriers and works 

2024/08/20 詳細內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57723
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57728
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57732


trucks fitted with a 

crane) (HS code(s): 

8427); Self-

propelled 

bulldozers, 

angledozers, 

graders, levellers, 

scrapers, mechanical 

shovels, excavators, 

shovel loaders, 

tamping machines 

and roadrollers (HS 

code(s): 8429); Pile-

drivers and pile-

extractors (excl. 

those mounted on 

railway wagons, 

motor vehicle 

chassis or lorries) 

(HS code(s): 

843010); 

Snowploughs and 

snowblowers (excl. 

those mounted on 

railway wagons, 

motor vehicle 

chassis or lorries) 

(HS code(s): 

843020); Self-

propelled coal or 

rock cutters and 

tunnelling 

machinery (excl. 

hydraulically 

operated self-

advancing supports 

for mines) (HS 

code(s): 843031); 

Self-propelled 



boring or sinking 

machinery for 

boring earth or 

extracting minerals 

or ores (excl. those 

mounted on railway 

or tramway wagons, 

motor vehicle 

chassis or lorries 

and tunnelling 

machinery) (HS 

code(s): 843041); 

Self-propelled earth-

moving machinery, 

n.e.s. (HS code(s): 

843050); Ploughs 

for use in 

agriculture, 

horticulture or 

forestry (HS 

code(s): 843210); - 

Harrows, scarifiers, 

cultivators, weeders 

and hoes: (HS 

code(s): 84322); - 

Seeders, planters 

and transplanters: 

(HS code(s): 

84323); - Manure 

spreaders and 

fertiliser 

distributors: (HS 

code(s): 84324); 

Agricultural, 

horticultural or 

forestry machinery 

for soil preparation 

or cultivation; lawn 

or sports-ground 



rollers (excl. 

sprayers and 

dusters, ploughs, 

harrows, scarifiers, 

cultivators, weeders, 

hoes, seeders, 

planters, manure 

spreaders and 

fertiliser 

distributors) (HS 

code(s): 843280); - 

Mowers for lawns, 

parks or sports-

grounds: (HS 

code(s): 84331); 

Mowers, incl. cutter 

bars for tractor 

mounting (excl. 

mowers for lawns, 

parks or sports 

grounds) (HS 

code(s): 843320); 

Haymaking 

machinery (excl. 

mowers) (HS 

code(s): 843330); 

Straw or fodder 

balers, incl. pick-up 

balers (HS code(s): 

843340); - Other 

harvesting 

machinery; 

threshing 

machinery: (HS 

code(s): 84335) 

14 

哥

斯

大

G/TBT/N/CRI/189/Add.15 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Addendum - Air 

conditioners 
 詳細內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57735


黎

加 

Notification - 

Costa Rica - 

Air 

conditioners - 

Addendum 

15 

哥

斯

大

黎

加 

G/TBT/N/CRI/189/Add.16 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Costa Rica - 

Air 

conditioners - 

Addendum 

Addendum - Air 

conditioners 
 詳細內容 

16 

厄

瓜

多 

G/TBT/N/ECU/539 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Ecuador - 

Hearing 

protectors 

Articles of plastics 

and articles of other 

materials of 

headings 39.01 to 

39.14, n.e.s. (excl. 

products of heading 

96.19) (HS code: 

3926.90) 

2024/08/19 詳細內容 

17 

厄

瓜

多 

G/TBT/N/ECU/540 

Committee on 

Technical 

Barriers to 

Trade - 

Notification - 

Ecuador - 

Respiratory 

protective 

devices 

Articles of plastics 

and articles of other 

materials of 

headings 39.01 to 

39.14, n.e.s. (excl. 

products of heading 

96.19) (HS code: 

3926.90); Made-up 

textile articles, 

including dress 

patterns, n.e.s. (HS 

code: 6307.90); 

Other breathing 

appliances and gas 

masks, excluding 

protective masks 

2024/08/19 詳細內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57736
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57738
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=57739


having neither 

mechanical parts nor 

replaceable filters 

(HS code: 90.20) 

 


